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GAME CAREER
Lloyd Phelps 26 1957 1. Nick Raymo 226 2000-02
Dave Peterson 24 1984 2. Anthony Watson 225 1999-01
Dave Habbena 24 1965 3. Latwain Potter 158 1997-99
Mike Casper 24 1998 4. Dave Peterson 140 1982-84
Dan Klumper 24 1998 5. Dan Klumper 132 1998-00
Nick Raymo 24 2002 5. Matt Hoffman 132 1995-96
Nick Raymo 24 2002 7. Tom Smail 131 1966-67
Tucker Sorenson 24 2016 8. Greg Drent 118 1990-92
9. Jack Griffith 112 1939-40
SEASON (9 Games) 10. Lloyd Phelps 104 1955-57
Nick Raymo 122 2002 11. Dave Schlichte 103 1977-78
Tom Smail 100 1967 12. Lloyd Davis 102 1931-34
Anthony Watson 95 2000 13. Brian Drent 100 1989-91
Greg Drent 86 1992 13. Jim Berger 100 1982-84
Nick Raymo 80 2001 13. Jim Hutton 100 1954-55
Matt Cowdin 77 2005 16. Mitch Jensen 98 2007-09
Bryan Cowdin 74 2000 17. Simon Boever 93 2001-02
Dave Peterson 74 1984 18. Matt Cowdin 92 2004-05
Llyod Phelps 74 1957 19. Nate Stoll 86 2005-06
. Latwain Potter 72 1999 20. Francis Griffin 84 1941-43
. Matt Hoffman 66 1996 20. Mitch Weg 84 2009-11
. Matt Hoffman 66 1995
. Dave Schlichte 64 1978
. Jim Hutton 64 1954
. Tom Osterberg 62 1970
. Latwain Potter 62 1998
. Dave Habbena 61 1965
. Wayne Klumper 60 1969
. Dan Klumper 60 1998
. Don Woelfe 60 1946
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GAME

Tucker Sorenson
Robert Lovan
Robert Lovan
Troy Ektnitphong
Adam Feller

Ed Callan

Nate Stoll

Chuck Wilson
Matt Cowdin

. Joe Vortherms
. Marcus Potter
. Nick Raymo

. Nick Raymo

. Nick Raymo

. Anthony Watson
. Robert Lovan

. Joe Vortherms
. Nick Raymo

. Latwain Potter
. Joe Vortherms

SEASON (9 Games)

281
247
242
237
228
216
211
208
204
203
199
199
190
190
189
189
188
180
179
173

Nick Raymo
Robert Lovan
Anthony Watson
Joe Vortherms
Dave Peterson
Nick Raymo
Nate Stoll
Latwain Potter
Anthony Watson

. Bryan Cowdin
. Matt Hoffman
. Mitch Jensen
. Adam Feller

. Nate Stoll

. Jay Gerber

. Arnie Wheeler
. Matt Cowdin
. Tucker Sorenson
. Joe Klumper

. Ed Castle

1218
1053
1049
976
914
903
873
872
866
853
832
826
774
729
724
703
688
669
650
649

RUSHING

2016
2014
2014
2013
2004
1930
2006
1971
2005
1977
2012
2002
2002
2001
2000
2014
1977
2002
1999
1977
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2002
2014
2001
1977
1984
2001
2006
1999
2000
2000
1996
2009
2004
2005
1981
1973
2005
2016
2004
1982

CAREER

Nick Raymo
Anthony Watson
Dave Peterson
Latwain Potter
Robert Lovan
Nate Stoll

Mitch Jensen
Matt Hoffman
Jason Edwards

. Adam Feller

. Troy Ektnitphong
. Tim Lieser

. Joe Vortherms
. Bryan Cowdin

. Emmett Bickett
. Tom Steffl

. Frank Suss

. Mike Casper

. Andre Kirkwood
. Josh Johnson

2759
2638
2111
1791
1776
1716
1614
1357
1270
1085
1039
1035
997
990
968
942
925
909
891
884

2000-02
1999-01
1982-84
1997-99
2013-15
2005-06
2007-09
1995-96
1988-90
2003-05
2012-14
1974-76
1976-77
1999-00
2017-19
1978-79
1975-76
1997-98
1973-74
1997-99

LONGEST RUSHING TD:

99 Yards, Jack Griffth, 1940

MOST RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS:

GAME: 4 (Many are tied)

SEASON: 18, Nick Raymo, 2002

CAREER: 33, Anthony Watson, 1999-01
33, Nick Raymo, 2000-02
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Kyle Vaske
Lucas Henning
Lucas Henning
Kyle Vaske
Adam Hale
Greg Travis
Will Brandner
Lucas Henning
Kyle Vaske
Kyle Vaske
Kyle Vaske

PASS COMPLETIONS

SEASON (9 Games)

Kyle Vaske
Lucas Henning
Adam Hale
Will Brandner
Jay Scheidt
Greg Travis
Will Brandner
Chris Aggen
Greg Travis

. Ty Timmons

. Lucas Henning
. Jay Scheidt

. Cole Johnson
. Aaron Johnson
. Dave Schlicht
. Brian Seeze

. Greg Travis

. Logan Huisman
. Tom Rayl

. Lucas Henning

25 2008
19 2011
19 2009
19 2008
19 1994
17 1980
16 2019
16 2009
16 2008
16 2008
16 2008
132 2008
98 2011
93 1994
82 2019
82 2003
76 1982
73 2018
73 2005
72 1980
70 1993
66 2009
63 2004
63 2001
60 1999
59 1977
57 1987
57 1981
57 2016
56 1965
56 2010
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Lucas Henning
Greg Travis
Kyle Vaske
Will Brandner
Jay Scheidt
Keith Blaster
Adam Hale
Logan Huisman
Dave Schlichte

. Cole Johnson
. Chris Scheidt

. Chris Aggen

. Tom Rayl

. Aaron Johnson
. Todd Hoffman
. Mike Vorwald
. Ty Timmons

. Charlie Ehlers
. Brian Seeze

. Tom Osterberg

CAREER

229
205
183
175
145
131
124
112
112
89
88
84
83
80
80
77
76
75
74
73

MOST TD PASSES

GAME: 4, Aaron Johnson 1999
SEASON: 15, Lucas Henning 2011

CAREER: 27, Lucas Henning 2011

2008-11
1980-82
2007-08
2017-19
2003-04
1983-84
1993-94
2015-17
1977-78
2000-01
1995-96
2004-05
1963-65
1998-99
1988-89
2006-07
1992-93
1989-90
1986-87
1969-70
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Brian Seeze
Lucas Henning
Cole Johnson
Will Brandner
Will Brandner
Chris Aggen
Will Brandner
Adam Hale
Lucas Henning

. Ty Timmons

277
263
259
256
249
232
229
225
224
222

PASSING YARDAGE

1987
2011
2001
2019
2019
2005
2019
1994
2010
1993

SEASON (9 Games)

Kyle Vaske
Lucas Henning
Chris Aggen
Will Brandner
Jay Scheidt
Lucas Henning
Adam Hale
Greg Travis

Ty Timmons

. Tom Rayl

. Cole Johnson
. Aaron Johnson
. Will Brandner
. Dave Schlichte
. Logan Huisman
. Dave Schlichte
. Greg Travis

. Brian Seeze

. Greg Travis

. Charlie Ehlers

1390
1388
1282
1185
1113
1063
1060
1025
971
963
934
934
917
908
845
836
832
830
800
785

2008
2011
2005
2019
2003
2010
1994
1982
1993
1965
2001
1999
2018
1978
2016
1977
1981
1987
1980
1990
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Lucas Henning
Greg Travis
Will Brandner
Kyle Vaske
Keith Balster
Jay Scheidt
Dave Schlichte
Cole Johnson
Logan Huisman

. Tom Rayl

. Chris Aggen

. Adam Hale

. Aaron Johnson
. Will Brandner
. Brian Seeze

. Justin Gerber

. Todd Hoffman

CAREER

3089
2657
2393
1978
1876
1862
1744
1481
1428
1404
1392
1357
1314
1208
1117
1114
1080

2008-11
1980-82
2017-19
2007-08
1983-84
2003-04
1997-78
2000-01
2015-17
1963-65
2004-05
1993-94
1998-99
2017-18
1986-87
1990-91
1988-89
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Mike Vorwald
Simon Boever
Tony Their
Rich Peterson
Mitch Weg
Mitch Weg
Justin Larson
Simon Boever
Scott Basche
Scott Basche
Chris Nelson
Gabe Kerkaert
Mike Vorwald
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PASS RECEPTIONS

2008
2001
2008
1981
2010
2011
2009
2001
1977
1977
1994
1999
2008

SEASON (9 Games)

Mike Vorwald
Mitch Weg
Wade Traphagen
Scott Basche
John Rogers
Mitch Weg
Tommy Lais
Justin Larson
Adou Omot

. Simon Boever

. Simon Boever

. Peter DeVries

. Rich Peterson

. Rich Peterson

. Zach Traphagen
. Steve Prins

. Tony Their

. Dan Klumper

. Duane Hattendorf
. Troy King

42
40
32
31
31
30
29
29
29
28
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24

2008
2011
2003
1977
1982
2010
2019
2009
2008
2001
2002
1994
1981
1982
2005
1978
2008
2000
1997
1984
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Mitch Weg
Simon Boever
Mike Vorwald
Troy King

Rich Peterson
Adou Omot
Dan Klumper
Brian Drent
Troy Timmons

. Duane Hattendorf
. Joe Klumper
. Tommy Lais

Casey Werner

. Zach Traphagen
. Steve Prins

. Justin Larson

. John Rogers

. Dwayne Hochhalter
. Mike Wasmund
. Wade Traphagen
. Scott Basche

MOST TD RECEPTIONS

CAREER

84
67
58
57
52
47
46
46
43
41
40
39
39
38
38
35
35
35
34
33
33

GAME: 3, Jim Hutton, 1954

3, Peter DeVries, 1994

3, Mike Vorwald, 2008

3, Mitch Weg, 2011
SEASON: 9, Mitch Weg, 2011

CAREER: 14, Mitch Weg, 2011

2009-11
2001-02
2007-08
1982-84
1980-81
2006-08
1998-00
1989-91
1989-91
1986-87
2003-04
2018-19
1993-94
2004-05
1978-79
2008-09
1981-82
1963-65
1982-83
2002-03
1976-77
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GAME

Simon Boever
Brandon Berger
Mitch Weg

Duane Hattendorf
Dan Klumper
Brock Bruns

Zach Traphagen
JR Boehers

Tyler Linder

. Adou Omot

. Zachary Boever
. Simon Boever

. Rich Peterson

. Duane Hattendorf
. John Rogers

. Scott Basche

. Gabe Kerkhaert
. Jim Hutton

. Jerry Kingery

. Tommy Lais

SEASON (9 Games)

RECEPTION YARDAGE

210
186
171
164
157
147
143
141
137
136
132
131
129
128
127
126
120
118
117
116

Mitch Weg

Dan Klumper
Mitch Weg
John Rogers
Scott Basche
Simon Boever
Tommy Lais
Mike Vorwald
Zach Traphagen

. Duane Hattendorf
. Wade Traphagen
. Rich Peterson

. Zachary Boever

. Peter DeVries

. Steve Prins

. Ben Collin

. Brock Bruns

. Troy King

. Mike Wasmund
. Shane Brink

634
523
514
497
484
483
479
477
476
470
452
438
402
396
394
389
388
367
363
362

2001
2010
2010
1987
2000
2019
2005
1998
2017
2008
2016
2001
1981
1987
1982
1977
1999
1955
1953
2019

2011
2000
2010
1982
1977
2002
2019
2008
2005
1987
2003
1981
2016
1984
1978
2005
2019
1984
1983
1993
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CAREER
Mitch Weg 1240
Simon Boever 1161
Dan Klumper 988
Brain Drent 947
Troy King 791
Troy Timmons 771
Rich Peterson 748
Duane Hattendorf 687
Mike Vorwald 674
. Steve Prins 617
. Zach Traphagen 616
. Tommy Lais 614
. Dwayne Hochhalter 590
. Tyler Linder 550
. John Rogers 532
. Zachary Boever 512
. Scott Basche 506
. Gabe Kerkaert 504
. Adou Omot 496
. Mike Wasmund 493
LONGEST TD RECEPTION:

99 Yards, Mike Wasmund, 1983
99 Yards, Brandon Berger, 2010

2009-11
2001-02
1998-00
1989-91
1982-84
1990-91
1980-81
1986-87
2007-08
1978-79
2004-05
2018-19
1963-65
2015-17
1981-82
2014-16
1976-77
1998-99
2006-08
1982-83
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Dave Steffl

Jay Behrends
Don Hoonhorst
Dean Koehler
Kirk Feit

Dave Schlicte
Eric Willtrout
Tom Hochhalter
Greg Bramel

. Matt Cowdin

. Brian Drent

. Simon Boever

. Jason Edwards
. Tim Doeden

. Gabe Kerkhaert
. Bryan Cowdin

. Josh Johnson

. Nick Raymo

. Derek Halstrom

48
43
42
42
38
38
36
36
36
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33

DEFENSIVE POINTS

1982
1988
1996
1977
1989
1978
1996
1979
1980
2005
1991
2001
1990
1986
1999
1999
1999
2000
2005

SEASON (9 Games)

Greg Bramel
Matt Cowdin
Torey Rogers
Tom Hochhalter
Matt Cowdin
Tim Doeden
Brain Drent
Jason Edwards
Eric Willtrout
Pat Steffl

. Todd Roth

. Derek Hallstrom
. Bryan Cowdin

. Bryan Cowdin

. Julio Casillias

. Jay Behrends

. Tony Their

. Paul Moore

. Dean Koehler

. Dave Steffl

214
211
211
210
203
201
192
191
188
188
188
187
186
185
183
180
179
179
179
178

1980
2005
2015
1979
2004
1985
1991
1990
1996
1983
1979
2005
1999
2000
2008
1988
2008
1981
1977
1982
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Matt Cowdin
Torey Rogers
Dan Klumper
Jason Edwards
Bryan Cowdin
Brain Roos
Brian Drent
Shannon Bass
Will Dudley

. Tim Doeden

. Nate Stoll

. Josh Johnson

. Simon Boever
. Brett Holbrook
. Nick Raymo

. Pat Steffl

. Derek Hallstom
. Greg Bramel

. Dave Steffl

. Eric Willtrout

CAREER
489
447
430
423
406
399
398
393
389
384
381
374
367
363
351
351
338
326
325
324

2003-05
2013-15
1998-00
1988-90
1998-00
1983-84
1989-91
1989-91
2011-13
1984-86
2004-06
1997-99
2001-02
1991-92
2000-02
1982-83
2004-05
1979-80
1981-82
1995-96



SOLO TACKLES AND TACKLES FOR A LOSS
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SOLO TACKLES TACKLES FOR LOSSES
SEASON (9 GAMES)
Bryan Cowdin 57 2000 GAME: 7, Ken Henkels, 1976
Tony Their 55 2008
Matt Cowdin 52 2005 SEASON (9 GAMES)
Will Dudley 51 2013 1. Greg Bramel 24 1980
Bryan Cowdin 51 1999 2. Dave Steffl 21 1982
Eric Wiltrout 49 1996 3. Torey Rogers 18 2015
Julio Casillas 48 2008 3. Morgan Traylor 18 2011
Tim Doeden 48 1985 4. Bryan Sieve 17 1983
Andrew Seifert 47 2002 5. Nate Stoll 16 2005
Derek Hellstrom 47 2005 5. Andy Raedeke 16 1984
. Simon Boever 46 2001 5. Tracy Cummings 16 1980
. Chad Scheidt 46 1997 5. Monte Einck 16 1985
. Brian Drent 44 1991 5. Scott Bass 16 1985
. Jay Behrends 44 1988 10. Dan Harris 15 1995
. Kyle Mullaney 43 2019 10. Dave Steffl 15 1981
. Steve Drent 43 1988 10. Brad Grimmius 15 1992
. Jason Edwards 42 1990
. Eric Erstad 42 2003 CAREER
. Blake Rogers 42 2010 1. Dave Steffl 37 1980-82
. Wade Traphagen 41 2003 2. Morgon Traylor 36 2010-12
. Mike Casper 41 1997 3. GregBramel 34 1979-80
3. Torey Rogers 34 2013-15
CAREER 4. Nate Stoll 29 2004-06
Bryan Cowdin 118 1998-00 5. Bryan Sieve 28 1982-83
Matt Cowdin 108 2003-05 6. Don Hoonhorst 25 1995-96
Torey Rogers 102 2013-15 7. Matt Cowdin 23 2003-05
Brian Drent 101 1989-91 7. Zach Scharlepp 23 1998-00
Nick Raymo 100 2000-02 7. Jim Berger 23 1982-84
Simon Boever 99 2001-02 7. Jason Edwards 23 1988-90
Jason Edwards 99 1988-90 7. Kyle Pfeifer 23 1997-98
Will Dudley 98 2011-13 12. Marcos Herrera 22 2015-17
Dan Klumper 95 1998-00 12. Jay Behrends 22 1987-88
Shannon Bass 95 1989-91 12. Todd Roth 22 1978-79
. Tim Doeden 86 1985-86 15. Scott Bass 21 1986-87
. Emmett Bickett 85 2017-19
. Eric Wiltrout 85 1995-96
. Austin Svalland 84 2016-18
. Nate Stoll 84 2004-06
. Derek Hellstrom 82 2004-05
. Jeff Drent 80 1992-93
. Mike Casper 78 1997-98
. Brian Roos 78 1983-84
. Steve Drent 75 1987-88
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GAME
Dean Koehler
Matt Cowdin
Jason Edwards
Dan Hartog
Bryan Hagen
Bryan Cowdin
Jeff Drent
Julio Casillas
Dean Koehler
Derek Hallstrom

SEASON (9 Games)

26
23
23
22
22
21
21
20
20
20

Dean Koehler
Matt Cowdin
Julio Casillas
Paul Moore
Bryan Cowdin
Jeff Drent

Eric Willtrout
Pat Steffl
Jason Edwards
Bryan Hagen

. Bryan Cowdin

. Tom Hochalter
. Tony Their

. Tim Doeden

. Brett Holbrook

. Greg Bramel

. Derek Hallstrom
. Mike Casper

. Collin Roetmann
. Todd Roth

127
121
117
114
107
107
105
105
104
104
103
103
102
98
96
96
95
95
94
93

TOTAL TACKLES

1978
2005
1990
1977
1983
2000
1993
2008
1978
2005

1978
2005
2008
1981
2000
1993
1996
1983
1990
1983
1999
1979
2008
1985
1992
1980
2005
1997
1977
1979
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Matt Cowdin
Jason Edwards
Shannon Bass
Bryan Cowdin
Brian Roos
Brett Holbrook
Pat Steffl

Tim Doeden
Dan Klumper

. Jeff Drent

. Paul Moore

. Brian Drent

. Derek Hallstrom
. Mike Casper

. Josh Johnson

. Nick Raymo

. Nate Stoll

. Eric Willtrout

. Steve Drent

. Emmett Bickett

CAREER

253
232
223
218
211
208
205
198
197
196
186
183
182
178
172
170
167
167
167
163

2003-05
1998-90
1989-91
1998-00
1983-84
1991-92
1982-83
1985-86
1998-00
1992-93
1980-81
1989-91
2004-05
1997-98
1997-99
2000-02
2004-06
1995-96
1987-88
2017-19
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INTERCEPTION YARDAGE

SEASON CAREER
Greg Drent 152 1992 1. GregDrent 230 1990-92
Dan Klumper 145 1998 2. Dan Klumper 201 1998-00
Keith Balster 128 1984 3. Keith Balster 153 1983
Chris Scheidt 115 1996 4. Brian Drent 139 1990-91
Brian Drent 105 1990 5. Marty Jorgensen 132 1964-65
Bill Horak 103 1940 6. Simon Boever 129 2001-02
Jay Scheidt 100 2004 7. Chris Scheidt 124 1995-96
Daniel Pavelko 929 2019 8. Nick Raymo 123 2000-02
Mike Suman 95 1988 9. Daniel Pavelko 120 2018-19
. Jake Scheidt 93 2002 10. Bill Horak 103 1940
. Marty Jorgensen 92 1965 11. Jay Scheidt 100 2003-04
. Nick Raymo 80 2002 12. Jake Scheidt 98 2001-02
. Joel Beck 75 1957 13. Mike Suman 95 1988
. Lucas Boever 73 2018 14. Joe Rickers 83 1979-80
. Simon Boever 72 2001 15. Joel Beck 75 1957
. Tom Smail 70 1967 15. Lucas Boever 73 2016-18
. Brian Hughes 68 1986 17. Brian Hughes 73 1985-86
. Matt King 67 2007 18. Tom Smail 70 1966-67
. Matt McNiece 65 1995 18. Matt King 67 2006-07
. Irvin Jones 65 1971 20. Matt McNiece 65 1995
MOST INTERCEPTIONS LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURN
GAME: 3, many are tied 100 Yards, Bill Horak, 1940

100 Yards, Greg Drent, 1992
SEASON: 7, Brian Hughes, 1986 100 Yards, Jay Scheidt, 2004
CAREER: 10, Brian Hughes, 1985-86
10, Keith Balster, 1983-84
10, Brian Drent, 1990-91

10, Simon Boever 2001-02
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Austin Svalland
Austin Svalland
Eli Gaul

Karter Honius
Easton Sauerbrei
Tommy Lais
Tommy Lais

SEASON (9 Games)
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Austin Svalland
Tommy Lais
Tyler Linder
Easton Sauerbrei
Vince Riley
Austin Svalland
Kyle Mullaney
Kent Lais
Estevon Soto
Eli Gaul

Karter Honius

2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2019
2019

2018
2019
2016
2016
2016
2017
2019
2019
2017
2016
2016

SACKS

©LONNOPPWNE

CAREER

Austin Svalland
Tyler Linder
Easton Sauerbrei
Kyle Mullaney
Tommy Lais
Vince Riley
Kent Lais
Marcos Herrera
Estevon Soto
Eli Gaul

Karter Honius

2016-18
2015-17
2016
2017-19
2018-19
2016
2018-19
2015-17
2017
2016
2016



PUNTING AVERAGE
(10 OR MORE)
1. Joe Klumper 37.4
2. Lucas Henning 37.1
3. Tim Rogers 36.9
4. Will Mulder 36.7
5. Shannon Bass 36.4
6. Lucas Henning 36.2
7. Shannon Bass 35.5
8. Matt Hoffman 35.3
9. Jared Meinders 34.7
10. John Rogers 34.6

BEST KICK OFF RETURN
AVERAGE (5 OR MORE)
29.2 Yards, Greg Drent, 1992

BEST PUNT RETURN
AVERAGE (5 OR MORE)
21.3 Yards, Brett Wiltrout, 1998

SPECIALITY

2004
2011
1987
2013
1990
2010
1991
1995
2000
1982

LONGEST KICKOFF RETURN

FOR A TOUCHDOWN

95 Yards, Anthony Watson, 2000

LONGEST PUNT RETURN

FORA TOUCHDOWN
88 Yards, Irvin Jones, 1971

MOST PUNT RETURNS FOR
TOUCHDOWN IN A SEASO

A
N

3, Brett Wiltrout, 1998

MOST FIELD GOALS IN A SEASON

6, Craig Heyen, 1990

LONGEST FIELD GOAL
40 Yards, Sowles, 1925

MOST BLOCKED KICKS AN

PUNTS IN A SEASON
6, CJ Nelson, 2003
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EXTRA POINTS IN A SEASON

Ricardo Magana 31
AJ Cham 31
Tom Smail 27
Brett Wiltrout 21
Paul Rickbeil 21
Matt Cowdin 20
Jim Hutton 18
Jim Berger 16
AJ Cham 15
. Brad Rogers 15

2001
1999
1967
1998
1992
2005
1955
1984
2000
1996

EXTRA POINTS IN A CAREER

Ricardo Magana 47
AJ Cham 47
Jim Berger 38
Jim Hutton 27
Tom Smail 27
Craig Heyen 26
Matt Cowdin 23
Will Mulder 22
Brett Wiltrout 21
Paul Rickbeil 21

2001-02
1999-00
1982-84
1954-55
1966-67
1989-91
2005
2012-14

1998
1992

MOST KICKOFF RETURNS

FOR A TOUCHDOWN

2, Chad Vaske, 2005



DEFENSE

POINTS ALLOWED PER PASSING YARDS RUSHING YARDS TOTAL YARDS
GAME ALLOWED ALLOWED ALLOWED
1.1.0 1922 |1.15.4 1948 1.65.6 1956 1.97.9 1956
2.1.9 1919 |2.15.8 1958 2.82.0 1947 2.122.8 1976
3.2.0 1921 |3.19.8 1959 3.85.3 1963 3.128.4 1947
3.2.0 1947 |4.22.8 1981 4.86.0 1976 4.130.6 1963
5.2.2 1932 |5.24.6 1949 5.994 1965 5.148.3 1959
6.2.4 1956 [6.32.3 1956 6.104.5 1984 6.161.3 1974
7.3.6 1946 |7.32.6 1962 7.111.7 1996 7.163.6 1983
8.4.1 1924 |8.36.6 1976 8.112.8 1955 8.166.1 1958
9.44 1923 [9.37.1 1950 9.113.0 1974 9.166.9 1984
10.5.0 1931 [10.42.6 1957 10. 118.5 1966 10. 167.6 1954
OFFENSE
POINTS PER GAME PASSING YARDS RUSHING YARDS TOTAL YARDS

1.55.0 1921 |1.181.0 2008 1.260.3 2002 1.366.1 2001
2.38.1 1922 |2.154.2 2011 2.250.4 1955 2.340.6 2002
3.321 2002 (3.147.2 1993 3.244.9 2001 3.339.8 2005
4.31.7 1998 |4.146.0 2019 4.242.3 2000 4.334.1 1999
5.31.4 1919 |5.145.7 2005 5.2253 1999 5.328.2 2000
6.30.5 1999 |6.141.8 2010 6.220.0 1957 6.315.8 2008
7.30.0 1920 |7.130.0 2007 7.215.1 1996 7.301.6 1955
8.28.2 2001 (8.128.4 2003 8.214.6 1976 8.297.7 1977
9.27.8 1955 [9.126.9 1994 9.208.9 2004 9.296.7 1998
10.27.9 1956 |10.121.2 2001 10. 203.6 1969 10.294.0 2005




